PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Gabriel Le Laidier | 02/09/2008 |
| Dennis Walstad | 02/09/2008 |
| Silvin Jancic | 02/09/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Swissinno Solutions GmbH | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Rosenbergstrasse 22 | |
| City: | St. Gallen | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 9000 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12065302 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)589-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-589-8900

Email: INFO@SHOMAT.COM

Correspondent Name: SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD
Address Line 1: 10 POST OFFICE ROAD - SUITE 110
Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6189

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020580 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We

LE LAIDIER, Gabriel WALSTAD, Dennis JANCIC, Silvin

whose full post office address is

Hoehenweg 7, 9000 St. Gallen, Switzerland 3N318 Springwood Lane, Elburn 60119, USA Offiziersgasse 16, 5610 Villmergen

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Animal trap

which is described in PCT Application No. PCT/EP2006/064724 filed on July 27, 2006

WHEREAS, Swissinno Solutions GmbH , whose mailing address is Rosenbergstrasse 22, 9000 St. Gallen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

ecute**l**i LXIDIER Gabriel

day of February 2008

WALSTAD, Dennis

JANCIC, Silvin

Name: Mei be Steich

Name: Meibe Sheich

Name: MERE SHEICH

Address:

Address:

inàture

Address:

Henauersh 62 9244 Niederliziot

RECORDED: 02/29/2008

Henauger 62

HEDOUEIST. W 1344 MEderusia 9244 Mederusia

> **PATENT REEL: 020580 FRAME: 0133**